retirement provided the bargaining unit member shall have been employed in the District 
for ten (10) years. The payment will be as follows: 

Years of Service Payment Per Year 

10-14 $50 
15-19 $75 
20-24 $100 
25+ $125 

Retirement documentation will be provided by ORS. 

H. A one thousand five hundred dollar ($1,500) stipend will be paid to teachers who provide 

irrevocable written notification to the Superintendent on or before February 15 or any year, 
citing they will retire at the end of that school year.  The District will pay once retirement 
documentation is received from ORS.

[...]

English, Social Studies, Math, Foreign Language, Science, and Business should not 

exceed thirty (30) pupils per class; nor one hundred sixty (160) pupils per day, unless 
otherwise agreed by participating teachers. 

b. Physical education classes should not exceed thirty-five (35) pupils per class nor one 

hundred and seventy-five (175) pupils per day unless otherwise agreed by 
participating teachers except when class periods are scheduled to be less than forty- 
five (45) minutes in duration. 

c. Industrial Arts/Technology Education/Foods classes will not exceed the number of